502112691 10/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brad Culbert	10/26/2012
Scott Pool	10/24/2012
Blair Walker	10/24/2012
Arvin Chang	10/24/2012
Peter P. Tran	10/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELLIPSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	13900 Alton Parkway, Suite 123	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012062696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9496258955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.724.1849

Email: jll@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Suite 710

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELPS-068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Davidson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029219 FRAME: 0083 OP \$40.00 US2012062696

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, BRAD CULBERT, a citizen of The United States of America, having a residence address at 18 Ballantree, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, SCOTT POOL, a citizen of The United States of America, having a residence address at 25291 Bentley, Laguna Hills, CA 92656, BLAIR WALKER a citizen of The United States of America, having a residence address at 24742 San Doval Lane, Mission Viejo, CA 92691, ARVIN CHANG, a citizen of The United States of America, having a residence address at 6372 Acacia Lane, Yorba Linda, CA 92886, and PETER P. TRAN, a citizen of The United States of America, having a residence address at 163 Church Place, Irvine, CA 92602, and (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled ADJUSTABLE MAGNETIC DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME for which an Utility Patent Application is being filed (Attorney Docket No. ELPS-068), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/554,389 filed on November 1, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/567,936 filed on December 7, 2011, and

WHEREAS, ELLIPSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at 13900 Alton Parkway, Suite 123, Irvine, CA 92618 (Hereinafter Referred To As "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 029219 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	1.	1
Dated:	10/26	112

Dated: 10/24/12

Dated: 10/24/12

BRAD CULBERT

SĆOTT POØL

BLAIR WALKER